

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 8, 2020
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
OCTOBER 9, 2020
1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE A ITEMS	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE B ITEMS
1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$3,647,707.00	\$3,666,728.25	\$3,675,482.00
2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$3,695,000.00	\$3,692,049.25	\$3,690,480.00
3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	\$3,738,616.41	\$3,701,792.96	\$3,684,349.41
4) CE BARKER, LTD	\$3,776,776.73	\$3,792,024.30	\$3,803,817.93
5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.	\$3,934,000.70	\$3,946,710.70	\$3,952,475.70
6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$4,441,114.50	\$4,463,345.25	\$4,473,509.50

CALENDAR DAYS 140/150



10/12/2020

I, Orlando Huerta, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 WATER ITEMS									
1	4" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	262	\$13.00	\$3,406.00	\$11.45	\$2,999.90	\$15.00	\$3,930.00
2	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	133	\$21.00	\$2,793.00	\$19.90	\$2,646.70	\$26.00	\$3,458.00
3	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2802	\$22.00	\$61,644.00	\$19.40	\$54,358.80	\$24.00	\$67,248.00
4	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	135	\$26.00	\$3,510.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$31.00	\$4,185.00
5	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$3,150.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,550.00	\$28,400.00	\$3,790.00	\$30,320.00
6	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$698.00	\$698.00
7	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$685.00	\$685.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3332	\$0.50	\$1,666.00	\$1.00	\$3,332.00	\$2.25	\$7,497.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR NON-MECHANIZED EXCAVATION WITHIN 3-FEET OF EXISTING PIPELINE FOR UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$100,112.00		\$97,542.40		\$119,646.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 WATER ITEMS									
1	4" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	649	\$13.00	\$8,437.00	\$11.45	\$7,431.05	\$16.00	\$10,384.00
2	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	606	\$17.00	\$10,302.00	\$14.85	\$8,999.10	\$21.00	\$12,726.00
3	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3515	\$23.00	\$80,845.00	\$20.80	\$73,112.00	\$27.00	\$94,905.00
4	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,550.00	\$31,950.00	\$4,887.00	\$43,983.00
5	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$670.00	\$2,680.00	\$697.00	\$2,788.00
6	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4770	\$0.50	\$2,385.00	\$1.00	\$4,770.00	\$2.00	\$9,540.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$133,786.00		\$129,542.15		\$175,111.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2063	\$26.00	\$53,638.00	\$22.85	\$47,139.55	\$23.00	\$47,449.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	669	\$27.00	\$18,063.00	\$26.10	\$17,460.90	\$27.00	\$18,063.00
3	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,700.00	\$43,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$3,201.00	\$51,216.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	14	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$330.00	\$4,620.00	\$280.00	\$3,920.00
5	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,550.00	\$23,250.00	\$1,565.00	\$23,475.00	\$1,502.00	\$22,530.00
6	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$930.00	\$23,250.00	\$775.00	\$19,375.00	\$735.00	\$18,375.00
7	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$348.00	\$1,044.00
8	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	3787	\$0.50	\$1,893.50	\$1.00	\$3,787.00	\$1.25	\$4,733.75
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$172,194.50		\$176,782.45		\$169,900.75
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	110	\$27.00	\$2,970.00	\$21.30	\$2,343.00	\$21.00	\$2,310.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2585	\$28.00	\$72,380.00	\$22.85	\$59,067.25	\$23.00	\$59,455.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1750	\$29.00	\$50,750.00	\$26.10	\$45,675.00	\$27.00	\$47,250.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$3,540.00	\$84,960.00	\$4,100.00	\$98,400.00	\$3,775.00	\$90,600.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	65	\$220.00	\$14,300.00	\$360.00	\$23,400.00	\$280.00	\$18,200.00
6	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$1,520.00	\$28,880.00	\$1,545.00	\$29,355.00	\$1,518.00	\$28,842.00
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	33	\$895.00	\$29,535.00	\$735.00	\$24,255.00	\$701.00	\$23,133.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00
9	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$348.00	\$2,784.00
10	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,132.00	\$2,132.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$2,071.00	\$2,071.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	5784	\$0.50	\$2,892.00	\$1.00	\$5,784.00	\$1.00	\$5,784.00
12	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,090.00	\$2,180.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,201.00	\$2,402.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$295,919.00		\$298,794.25		\$284,391.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2008	\$63.00	\$126,504.00	\$53.50	\$107,428.00	\$56.00	\$112,448.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	321	\$78.00	\$25,038.00	\$66.50	\$21,346.50	\$67.00	\$21,507.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	477	\$140.00	\$66,780.00	\$90.75	\$43,287.75	\$93.00	\$44,361.00
4	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	174	\$144.00	\$25,056.00	\$118.75	\$20,662.50	\$127.00	\$22,098.00
5	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$143.00	\$14,300.00	\$149.00	\$14,900.00
6	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,101.00	\$42,020.00
7	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$7,300.00	\$21,900.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$2,661.00	\$7,983.00
8	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
9	TYPE "A" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE INLET, INCLUDES ADJUSTEMENT TO FINAL GRADE AS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,326.00	\$3,326.00
10	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,580.00	\$36,340.00	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$1,451.00	\$33,373.00
11	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,380.00	\$31,740.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,036.00	\$46,828.00
12	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,451.00	\$2,902.00
13	STAGE II – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,176.00	\$4,352.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
14	STAGE I – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,451.00	\$1,451.00
15	STAGE II – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,776.00	\$2,776.00
16	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	3080	\$0.50	\$1,540.00	\$1.00	\$3,080.00	\$1.00	\$3,080.00
17	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES, RE-ESTABLISH BACKSLOPE SWALE & REDRESS AND REVEGETATE SIDE SLOPE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	186	\$71.00	\$13,206.00	\$110.00	\$20,460.00	\$100.00	\$18,600.00
18	EXCAVATION OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPING TO EXCAVATED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	30	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
19	"V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	720	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$3.50	\$2,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$450,184.00		\$365,384.75		\$389,665.00
SUBTOTAL:									
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3593	\$62.00	\$222,766.00	\$53.50	\$192,225.50	\$53.00	\$190,429.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	795	\$76.00	\$60,420.00	\$66.50	\$52,867.50	\$67.00	\$53,265.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	284	\$110.00	\$31,240.00	\$90.75	\$25,773.00	\$93.00	\$26,412.00
4	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	276	\$140.00	\$38,640.00	\$118.75	\$32,775.00	\$126.00	\$34,776.00
5	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	71	\$168.00	\$11,928.00	\$143.00	\$10,153.00	\$153.00	\$10,863.00
6	54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	218	\$230.00	\$50,140.00	\$202.00	\$44,036.00	\$213.00	\$46,434.00
7	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$3,125.00	\$118,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$79,800.00	\$2,101.00	\$79,838.00
8	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,561.00	\$7,683.00
9	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	45	\$1,580.00	\$71,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,451.00	\$65,295.00
10	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	45	\$1,490.00	\$67,050.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,036.00	\$91,620.00
11	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,451.00	\$2,902.00
12	STAGE II – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,176.00	\$4,352.00
13	STAGE I – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,451.00	\$2,902.00
14	STAGE II – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,776.00	\$5,552.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
15	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	5246	\$0.50	\$2,623.00	\$1.00	\$5,246.00	\$1.00	\$5,246.00
16	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES, RE-ESTABLISH BACKSLOPE SWALE & REDRESS AND REVEGETATE SIDE SLOPE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	600	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$110.00	\$66,000.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00
17	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,201.00	\$3,201.00
18	ADDITIONAL COST TO SAWCUT AND DOWEL INTO EXISTING SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	EXCAVATION OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPING TO EXCAVATED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$748,287.00		\$657,726.00		\$695,270.00
SUBTOTAL:									
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D									
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
3	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
4	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
7	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
8	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
9	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
10	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
11	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2500	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00
12	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
13	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
14	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 9,355 CUBIC YARDS), INCLUDES HAUL TO OFFSITE FILL AREA (NO MORE THAN 2 MILES), STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$36,186.50	\$36,186.50	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$28,065.00	\$28,065.00
17	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,674.20	\$5,674.20	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
19	EXTRA "V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, AS NEEDED FOR CONSTRUCTION, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
20	ADDITIONAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	KINDER MORGAN PIPELINE EASEMENT VEHICLE CROSSINGS AS NECESSARY TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY PER KINDER MORGAN SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL (OFF ROAD) EXCESS ROADWAY EXCAVATION AN ADDITIONAL 0.5 MILES, (UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 36,815 CY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
23	DEDUCT FOR HAUL (OFF ROAD) OF EXCESS ROADWAY EXCAVATION, REDUCTION OF DISTANCE BY 0.5 MILES, (UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 36,816 CY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D SUBTOTAL:					\$113,646.50		\$155,794.20		\$131,225.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS									
1	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	15710	\$3.00	\$47,130.00	\$3.15	\$49,486.50	\$2.48	\$38,960.80
2	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCH, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	795	\$1.00	\$795.00	\$1.05	\$834.75	\$1.03	\$818.85
3	HAUL OFF ROAD (2.0 MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, AS SHOWN ON SHEET 9 OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	14915	\$1.00	\$14,915.00	\$6.30	\$93,964.50	\$5.46	\$81,435.90
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10986	\$36.00	\$395,496.00	\$37.05	\$407,031.30	\$38.89	\$427,245.54
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1957	\$3.00	\$5,871.00	\$3.15	\$6,164.55	\$2.68	\$5,244.76
6	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4447	\$3.00	\$13,341.00	\$3.15	\$14,008.05	\$2.68	\$11,917.96
7	6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	12434	\$3.00	\$37,302.00	\$2.40	\$29,841.60	\$1.86	\$23,127.24
8	BLUE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS FROM FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$10.30	\$82.40

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
10	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$17,640.00	\$1,287.50	\$18,025.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$10.30	\$10.30
12	EXTRA SIGN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$309.00	\$309.00
13	CONSTRUCTION OF REAR LOT BERMS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 8, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOF ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,210.00	\$7,210.00
14	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	330	\$215.00	\$70,950.00	\$154.00	\$50,820.00	\$154.50	\$50,985.00
15	6" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	64	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$1,024.00	\$22.66	\$1,450.24
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$613,638.00		\$686,713.25		\$671,972.99
SUBTOTAL:									
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS									
1	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	23500	\$3.00	\$70,500.00	\$3.15	\$74,025.00	\$2.48	\$58,280.00
2	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCH, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1600	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.05	\$1,680.00	\$1.03	\$1,648.00
3	HAUL OFF ROAD (2.0 MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, AS SHOWN ON SHEET 10 OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	21900	\$1.00	\$21,900.00	\$6.30	\$137,970.00	\$5.46	\$119,574.00
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	17012	\$36.00	\$612,432.00	\$37.05	\$630,294.60	\$38.89	\$661,596.68
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3907	\$3.00	\$11,721.00	\$3.15	\$12,307.05	\$2.68	\$10,470.76
6	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5874	\$3.00	\$17,622.00	\$3.15	\$18,503.10	\$2.68	\$15,742.32
7	6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	19161	\$3.00	\$57,483.00	\$2.40	\$45,986.40	\$1.86	\$35,639.46
8	BLUE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS FROM FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$10.30	\$92.70
9	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
10	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS (ALL SIZES) PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	30	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,287.50	\$38,625.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$10.36	\$20.72
12	EXTRA SIGN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$309.00	\$309.00
13	4" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	331	\$20.00	\$6,620.00	\$16.00	\$5,296.00	\$15.45	\$5,113.95

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
14	6" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$16.00	\$2,048.00	\$22.66	\$2,900.48
15	CONSTRUCTION OF REAR LOT BERMS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 9, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOF ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,240.00	\$8,240.00
16	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	506	\$215.00	\$108,790.00	\$154.00	\$77,924.00	\$154.50	\$78,177.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$961,667.00	\$1,072,153.15		\$1,046,730.07	
SUBTOTAL:									
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 157 ITEMS									
1	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	373	\$7.00	\$2,611.00	\$3.15	\$1,174.95	\$1.03	\$384.19
2	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCH, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	373	\$7.00	\$2,611.00	\$1.05	\$391.65	\$1.03	\$384.19
3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1204	\$36.00	\$43,344.00	\$37.05	\$44,608.20	\$38.89	\$46,823.56
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1076	\$3.00	\$3,228.00	\$3.15	\$3,389.40	\$2.68	\$2,883.68
5	6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1443	\$3.00	\$4,329.00	\$2.40	\$3,463.20	\$1.86	\$2,683.98
6	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	10	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$154.00	\$1,540.00	\$154.50	\$1,545.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 157 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$58,273.00	\$54,567.40		\$54,704.60	
ALTERNATE A ITEMS									
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE, AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.25	\$7,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$27,625.00	\$9,000.00	\$29,250.00
2	HAUL OFF ROAD (0.5 MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF MCMUD 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	14915	\$0.75	\$11,186.25	\$4.25	\$63,388.75	\$1.03	\$15,362.45
ALTERNATE A ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$33,936.25	\$91,013.75		\$44,612.45	
ALTERNATE B ITEMS									
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE, AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.75	\$7,000.00	\$33,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$40,375.00	\$9,000.00	\$42,750.00
2	HAUL OFF ROAD (0.5 MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF MCMUD 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	21900	\$0.75	\$16,425.00	\$4.25	\$93,075.00	\$1.03	\$22,557.00
ALTERNATE B ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$49,675.00	\$133,450.00		\$65,307.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UNITAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 WATER ITEMS				\$100,112.00		\$97,542.40		\$119,646.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 WATER ITEMS				\$133,786.00		\$129,542.15		\$175,111.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS				\$172,194.50		\$176,782.45		\$169,900.75
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS				\$295,919.00		\$298,794.25		\$284,391.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 STORM SEWER SYSTEMS				\$450,184.00		\$365,384.75		\$389,665.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 STORM SEWER SYSTEMS				\$748,287.00		\$657,726.00		\$695,270.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D				\$113,646.50		\$155,794.20		\$131,225.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$613,638.00		\$686,713.25		\$671,972.99
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$961,667.00		\$1,072,153.15		\$1,046,730.07
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 157 ITEMS				\$58,273.00		\$54,567.40		\$54,704.60
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,647,707.00		\$3,695,000.00		\$3,738,616.41
<u>ALTERNATE A ITEMS</u>									
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,647,707.00		\$3,695,000.00		\$3,738,616.41
	DEDUCT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS ITEM NO.3				-\$14,915.00		-\$93,964.50		-\$81,435.90
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A ITEMS				\$33,936.25		\$91,013.75		\$44,612.45
	TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE A ITEMS				\$3,666,728.25		\$3,692,049.25		\$3,701,792.96
<u>ALTERNATE B ITEMS</u>									
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,647,707.00		\$3,695,000.00		\$3,738,616.41
	DEDUCT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS ITEM NO.3				-\$21,900.00		-\$137,970.00		-\$119,574.00
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B ITEMS				\$49,675.00		\$133,450.00		\$65,307.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE B ITEMS				\$3,675,482.00		\$3,690,480.00		\$3,684,349.41

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER, LTD		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 WATER ITEMS									
1	4" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	262	\$11.95	\$3,130.90	\$12.50	\$3,275.00	\$18.00	\$4,716.00
2	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	133	\$23.62	\$3,141.46	\$19.75	\$2,626.75	\$31.00	\$4,123.00
3	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2802	\$20.90	\$58,561.80	\$22.00	\$61,644.00	\$28.00	\$78,456.00
4	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	135	\$27.31	\$3,686.85	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$32.00	\$4,320.00
5	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$4,487.37	\$35,898.96	\$3,925.00	\$31,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$36,800.00
6	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$336.94	\$336.94	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$305.00	\$305.00
7	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$217.86	\$217.86	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$608.25	\$608.25	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$415.00	\$415.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3332	\$0.11	\$366.52	\$0.25	\$833.00	\$1.00	\$3,332.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR NON-MECHANIZED EXCAVATION WITHIN 3-FEET OF EXISTING PIPELINE FOR UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$429.62	\$4,296.20	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$110,245.74		\$110,303.75		\$133,992.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 WATER ITEMS									
1	4" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	649	\$12.00	\$7,788.00	\$12.50	\$8,112.50	\$18.00	\$11,682.00
2	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	606	\$17.52	\$10,617.12	\$19.75	\$11,968.50	\$23.00	\$13,938.00
3	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3515	\$24.55	\$86,293.25	\$22.00	\$77,330.00	\$25.00	\$87,875.00
4	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$4,458.58	\$40,127.22	\$3,925.00	\$35,325.00	\$4,600.00	\$41,400.00
5	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$336.94	\$1,347.76	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$305.00	\$1,220.00
6	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$217.86	\$871.44	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$608.25	\$608.25	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4770	\$0.11	\$524.70	\$0.25	\$1,192.50	\$1.00	\$4,770.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$148,177.74		\$136,528.50		\$163,735.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER, LTD		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2063	\$18.35	\$37,856.05	\$25.75	\$53,122.25	\$35.00	\$72,205.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	669	\$21.50	\$14,383.50	\$27.75	\$18,564.75	\$38.00	\$25,422.00
3	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,509.23	\$40,147.68	\$3,925.00	\$62,800.00	\$3,865.00	\$61,840.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	14	\$241.43	\$3,380.02	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00
5	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,134.43	\$32,016.45	\$2,175.00	\$32,625.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$950.58	\$23,764.50	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$1,550.00	\$38,750.00
7	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$992.24	\$2,976.72	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00
8	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,508.78	\$2,508.78	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	3787	\$0.11	\$416.57	\$0.25	\$946.75	\$1.00	\$3,787.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$157,450.27		\$194,733.75		\$273,784.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	110	\$18.06	\$1,986.60	\$26.00	\$2,860.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2585	\$19.04	\$49,218.40	\$27.75	\$71,733.75	\$34.00	\$87,890.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1750	\$22.20	\$38,850.00	\$30.00	\$52,500.00	\$38.00	\$66,500.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$3,235.03	\$77,640.72	\$3,925.00	\$94,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$108,000.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	65	\$269.52	\$17,518.80	\$325.00	\$21,125.00	\$225.00	\$14,625.00
6	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$2,231.42	\$42,396.98	\$2,275.00	\$43,225.00	\$4,700.00	\$89,300.00
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	33	\$942.45	\$31,100.85	\$575.00	\$18,975.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER, LTD		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$800.70	\$2,402.10	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00
9	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$992.24	\$7,937.92	\$1,225.00	\$9,800.00	\$590.00	\$4,720.00
10	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,581.82	\$2,581.82	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	5784	\$0.11	\$636.24	\$0.25	\$1,446.00	\$1.00	\$5,784.00
12	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,372.57	\$6,745.14	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$279,015.57		\$323,864.75		\$441,249.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2008	\$66.38	\$133,291.04	\$62.00	\$124,496.00	\$68.00	\$136,544.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	321	\$81.64	\$26,206.44	\$74.00	\$23,754.00	\$84.00	\$26,964.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	477	\$109.35	\$52,159.95	\$99.00	\$47,223.00	\$109.00	\$51,993.00
4	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	174	\$139.64	\$24,297.36	\$130.00	\$22,620.00	\$143.00	\$24,882.00
5	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$164.74	\$16,474.00	\$156.00	\$15,600.00	\$167.00	\$16,700.00
6	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$2,872.42	\$57,448.40	\$2,775.00	\$55,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$69,000.00
7	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,342.76	\$16,028.28	\$5,495.00	\$16,485.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00
8	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,690.36	\$7,380.72	\$4,325.00	\$8,650.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
9	TYPE "A" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE INLET, INCLUDES ADJUSTEMENT TO FINAL GRADE AS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,690.36	\$3,690.36	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
10	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,365.98	\$31,417.54	\$1,295.00	\$29,785.00	\$2,332.00	\$53,636.00
11	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,211.76	\$27,870.48	\$1,600.00	\$36,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$39,100.00
12	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,365.98	\$2,731.96	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
13	STAGE II – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,432.08	\$2,864.16	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER, LTD		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
14	STAGE I – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,586.30	\$1,586.30	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
15	STAGE II – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,432.08	\$1,432.08	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
16	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	3080	\$0.11	\$338.80	\$0.25	\$770.00	\$1.00	\$3,080.00
17	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES, RE-ESTABLISH BACKSLOPE SWALE & REDRESS AND REVEGETATE SIDE SLOPE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	186	\$82.62	\$15,367.32	\$85.00	\$15,810.00	\$82.00	\$15,252.00
18	EXCAVATION OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPING TO EXCAVATED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	30	\$23.83	\$714.90	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$18.00	\$540.00
19	"V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	720	\$4.70	\$3,384.00	\$2.50	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$424,684.09		\$413,723.00		\$486,151.00
SUBTOTAL:									
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3593	\$64.82	\$232,898.26	\$60.00	\$215,580.00	\$68.00	\$244,324.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	795	\$80.08	\$63,663.60	\$74.00	\$58,830.00	\$84.00	\$66,780.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	284	\$107.79	\$30,612.36	\$99.00	\$28,116.00	\$109.00	\$30,956.00
4	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	276	\$138.08	\$38,110.08	\$131.00	\$36,156.00	\$143.00	\$39,468.00
5	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	71	\$163.18	\$11,585.78	\$156.00	\$11,076.00	\$167.00	\$11,857.00
6	54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	218	\$224.21	\$48,877.78	\$222.00	\$48,396.00	\$229.00	\$49,922.00
7	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$2,898.95	\$110,160.10	\$2,775.00	\$105,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$133,000.00
8	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,342.76	\$16,028.28	\$5,495.00	\$16,485.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00
9	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	45	\$1,365.98	\$61,469.10	\$1,295.00	\$58,275.00	\$2,300.00	\$103,500.00
10	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	45	\$1,211.76	\$54,529.20	\$1,600.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$76,500.00
11	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,365.98	\$2,731.96	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
12	STAGE II – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,432.08	\$2,864.16	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
13	STAGE I – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,586.30	\$3,172.60	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
14	STAGE II – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,432.08	\$2,864.16	\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER, LTD		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
15	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	5246	\$0.11	\$577.06	\$0.25	\$1,311.50	\$1.00	\$5,246.00
16	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES, RE-ESTABLISH BACKSLOPE SWALE & REDRESS AND REVEGETATE SIDE SLOPE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	600	\$82.62	\$49,572.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$82.00	\$49,200.00
17	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,690.36	\$3,690.36	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
18	ADDITIONAL COST TO SAWCUT AND DOWEL INTO EXISTING SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,359.88	\$3,359.88	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
19	EXCAVATION OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPING TO EXCAVATED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$7.76	\$1,940.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$738,706.72		\$731,175.50		\$861,953.00
SUBTOTAL:									
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D									
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.25	\$125.00
2	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
3	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
4	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
5	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
6	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
7	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
8	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
9	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
11	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2500	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00
12	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
13	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
14	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,723.41	\$3,723.41	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER, LTD		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 9,355 CUBIC YARDS), INCLUDES HAUL TO OFFSITE FILL AREA (NO MORE THAN 2 MILES), STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$43,928.50	\$43,928.50	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
17	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$550.80	\$550.80	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18	ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
19	EXTRA "V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, AS NEEDED FOR CONSTRUCTION, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$3.63	\$3,630.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
20	ADDITIONAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$7,490.99	\$37,454.95	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
21	KINDER MORGAN PIPELINE EASEMENT VEHICLE CROSSINGS AS NECESSARY TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY PER KINDER MORGAN SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,508.00	\$5,508.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
22	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL (OFF ROAD) EXCESS ROADWAY EXCAVATION AN ADDITIONAL 0.5 MILES, (UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 36,815 CY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$0.88	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.55	\$550.00
23	DEDUCT FOR HAUL (OFF ROAD) OF EXCESS ROADWAY EXCAVATION, REDUCTION OF DISTANCE BY 0.5 MILES, (UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 36,816 CY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	-\$0.28	-\$280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.40	\$400.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D SUBTOTAL:					\$151,355.67		\$153,210.00		\$214,220.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS									
1	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	15710	\$2.04	\$32,048.40	\$2.50	\$39,275.00	\$2.45	\$38,489.50
2	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCH, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	795	\$2.87	\$2,281.65	\$1.50	\$1,192.50	\$3.75	\$2,981.25
3	HAUL OFF ROAD (2.0 MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, AS SHOWN ON SHEET 9 OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	14915	\$5.07	\$75,619.05	\$4.00	\$59,660.00	\$6.70	\$99,930.50
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10986	\$37.02	\$406,701.72	\$41.00	\$450,426.00	\$38.75	\$425,707.50
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1957	\$3.58	\$7,006.06	\$2.95	\$5,773.15	\$3.75	\$7,338.75
6	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4447	\$3.58	\$15,920.26	\$2.95	\$13,118.65	\$3.75	\$16,676.25
7	6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	12434	\$2.75	\$34,193.50	\$2.00	\$24,868.00	\$3.25	\$40,410.50
8	BLUE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS FROM FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$10.03	\$80.24	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$11.00	\$88.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER, LTD		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,711.31	\$7,711.31	\$9,525.00	\$9,525.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,652.51	\$23,135.14	\$1,050.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$220.43	\$220.43	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
12	EXTRA SIGN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$528.88	\$528.88	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	CONSTRUCTION OF REAR LOT BERMS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 8, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOF ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,508.11	\$5,508.11	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	330	\$181.88	\$60,020.40	\$235.00	\$77,550.00	\$138.00	\$45,540.00
15	6" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	64	\$22.14	\$1,416.96	\$22.00	\$1,408.00	\$27.00	\$1,728.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$672,392.11		\$705,592.30		\$705,400.25
SUBTOTAL:									
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS									
1	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	23500	\$2.04	\$47,940.00	\$2.50	\$58,750.00	\$2.45	\$57,575.00
2	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCH, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1600	\$2.87	\$4,592.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$3.75	\$6,000.00
3	HAUL OFF ROAD (2.0 MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, AS SHOWN ON SHEET 10 OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	21900	\$4.52	\$98,988.00	\$4.00	\$87,600.00	\$6.70	\$146,730.00
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	17012	\$37.02	\$629,784.24	\$41.00	\$697,492.00	\$38.75	\$659,215.00
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3907	\$3.58	\$13,987.06	\$2.95	\$11,525.65	\$3.75	\$14,651.25
6	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5874	\$3.58	\$21,028.92	\$2.95	\$17,328.30	\$3.75	\$22,027.50
7	6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	19161	\$2.59	\$49,626.99	\$2.00	\$38,322.00	\$3.25	\$62,273.25
8	BLUE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS FROM FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$10.03	\$90.27	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$11.00	\$99.00
9	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,219.31	\$13,219.31	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
10	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS (ALL SIZES) PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	30	\$1,542.35	\$46,270.50	\$1,050.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$39,000.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$220.43	\$440.86	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
12	EXTRA SIGN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$528.88	\$528.88	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	4" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	331	\$16.64	\$5,507.84	\$12.00	\$3,972.00	\$22.00	\$7,282.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER, LTD		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
14	6" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$19.94	\$2,552.32	\$22.00	\$2,816.00	\$27.00	\$3,456.00
15	CONSTRUCTION OF REAR LOT BERMS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 9, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOF ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,117.71	\$12,117.71	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	506	\$181.88	\$92,031.28	\$235.00	\$118,910.00	\$138.00	\$69,828.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$1,038,706.18		\$1,095,423.95		\$1,101,657.00
SUBTOTAL:									
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 157 ITEMS									
1	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	373	\$2.04	\$760.92	\$5.00	\$1,865.00	\$2.00	\$746.00
2	ROADWAY, ROW AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCH, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	373	\$2.87	\$1,070.51	\$5.00	\$1,865.00	\$2.00	\$746.00
3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1204	\$37.02	\$44,572.08	\$44.00	\$52,976.00	\$38.75	\$46,655.00
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1076	\$3.58	\$3,852.08	\$2.95	\$3,174.20	\$3.75	\$4,035.00
5	6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1443	\$2.75	\$3,968.25	\$5.00	\$7,215.00	\$3.75	\$5,411.25
6	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	10	\$181.88	\$1,818.80	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$138.00	\$1,380.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 157 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$56,042.64		\$69,445.20		\$58,973.25
ALTERNATE A ITEMS									
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE, AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.25	\$7,490.99	\$24,345.72	\$8,500.00	\$27,625.00	\$11,200.00	\$36,400.00
2	HAUL OFF ROAD (0.5 MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF MCMUD 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	14915	\$4.46	\$66,520.90	\$3.00	\$44,745.00	\$5.75	\$85,761.25
ALTERNATE A ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$90,866.62		\$72,370.00		\$122,161.25
ALTERNATE B ITEMS									
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE, AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.75	\$7,490.99	\$35,582.20	\$8,500.00	\$40,375.00	\$11,200.00	\$53,200.00
2	HAUL OFF ROAD (0.5 MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF MCMUD 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	21900	\$4.13	\$90,447.00	\$3.00	\$65,700.00	\$5.75	\$125,925.00
ALTERNATE B ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$126,029.20		\$106,075.00		\$179,125.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTIONS 9 & 10
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 8, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 OCTOBER 9, 2020
 1968-14009 & 1968-14010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER, LTD		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 WATER ITEMS				\$110,245.74		\$110,303.75		\$133,992.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 WATER ITEMS				\$148,177.74		\$136,528.50		\$163,735.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM				\$157,450.27		\$194,733.75		\$273,784.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM				\$279,015.57		\$323,864.75		\$441,249.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 9 STORM SEWER SYSTEM				\$424,684.09		\$413,723.00		\$486,151.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 10 STORM SEWER SYSTEM				\$738,706.72		\$731,175.50		\$861,953.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D				\$151,355.67		\$153,210.00		\$214,220.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$672,392.11		\$705,592.30		\$705,400.25
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$1,038,706.18		\$1,095,423.95		\$1,101,657.00
	SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 157 ITEMS				\$56,042.64		\$69,445.20		\$58,973.25
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,776,776.73		\$3,934,000.70		\$4,441,114.50
<u>ALTERNATE A ITEMS</u>									
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,776,776.73		\$3,934,000.70		\$4,441,114.50
	DEDUCT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 9 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS ITEM NO.3				-\$75,619.05		-\$59,660.00		-\$99,930.50
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A ITEMS				\$90,866.62		\$72,370.00		\$122,161.25
	TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE A ITEMS				\$3,792,024.30		\$3,946,710.70		\$4,463,345.25
<u>ALTERNATE B ITEMS</u>									
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,776,776.73		\$3,934,000.70		\$4,441,114.50
	DEDUCT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SECTION 10 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS ITEM NO.3				-\$98,988.00		-\$87,600.00		-\$146,730.00
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B ITEMS				\$126,029.20		\$106,075.00		\$179,125.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE B ITEMS				\$3,803,817.93		\$3,952,475.70		\$4,473,509.50